1
synergy ™
Quick Start Guide
Type le A kW at 400V UL.FLA A
HPat 440-
480V
SGY-101 17 7.5 17 10
SGY-103 22 11 21 15

co-ordination). The following semi-conductor fuses have been calculated to
provide increased protection.
Type designation (eg. SGY-101-4-01) SGY
101
SGY
103
SGY
105
SGY
107
SGY
109
SGY
111
SGY
113
SGY
115
SGY
117
Rated operational
current
Ie A
17 22 29 35 41 55 66 80 100
Rated conditional
short circuit current
Iq kA
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 10
Semiconductor
fuse (class aR)
for protection of
thyristors
Mersen 6.9
URD 30
A
80A 80A 125A 125A 160A 200A 200A 250A 315A
Bussmann
170M31_
170M32_
A
80A 80A 125A 125A 160A 200A 200A 250A 315A
Class J time-delay Maximum
rating
A
30 40 50 60 70 100 125 150 175
 UL listed inverse-time
circuit breaker
Maximum
rating
A
60 60 60 80 60 150 150 250 300
Wire sizes and
torques
Main
terminals
mm2 2.5 - 70 Nm 9
Cu STR only 75C
AWG 12-2/0 lb-in 80
Control
terminals
mm2 0.2-1.5 Nm 0.5
AWG 24-16 lb-in 4.5
Protective Earth
(PE)